Women Drummers International Born to Drum Event August 22-August 26, 2024 RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, including permission to participate in Born to Drum and related activities, I, for myself, my successor, heirs, assigns, executors, and administrators

- 1. Agree that prior to participating I will inspect the facilities, equipment and areas to be used, and, if I believe any of them are unsafe, I will immediately advise the person supervising the event, activity, facility, or area;
- 2. Acknowledge that I fully understand that my participation may involve risk of serious injury or death, including economic losses which may result not only from my own actions, inactions, or negligence, but also from the actions, inactions, or negligence of others, the condition of the facilities, equipment, or areas where the event or activity is being conducted, the rules of play, or this type of event or activity;
- 3. Assume any and all risks of personal injuries to myself, including medical or hospital bills, permanent or partial disability, death, and damage to my property, caused by or arising from my participation in this event or activity;
- 4. Covenant not to sue or present any claim for personal injury, property damage, or wrongful death against Women Drummers International and Marin County Office of Education, Walker Creek Ranch, their officers, agents or employees, and agents attributable to my participation in the event or activity;
- 5. Release, waive, discharge and relinquish Women Drummers International and Marin County Office of Education, Walker Creek Ranch, their officers, employees, and agents from any liability, loss, damage, claim, demand or cause of action against them arising from or attributable to my participation in the event or activity, whether same shall arise by their negligence or otherwise;
- 6. Agree that photographs, pictures, slides, movies, or videos of my may be taken in connection with my participation in this event or activity without compensation from Marin County Office of Education, Walker Creek Ranch or Women Drummers International and consent to the use of these photographs, pictures, slides, movies, or videos for any legal purpose;
- 7. Warrant that I am in good health and have no physical condition that would prevent me from participating in this event or activity;
- 8. Acknowledge that Marin County Office of Education, Walker Creek Ranch and Women Drummers International are not joint sponsors, joint ventures, partners, or otherwise jointly engaged in the above-named event or activity.

COVID-19 addendum

An inherent risk of exposure to Covid-19 exists in any place where people gather. Covid-19 is an extremely contagious disease that can lead to severe illness and death. By purchasing a ticket, you assume all risks, hazards, and dangers arising from or relating in any way to the risk of contracting Covid-19.

Women Drummers International is closely monitoring the public health guidance and best practices related to the Covid-19 pandemic. Local rates of Covid-19 cases and vaccination for Covid-19 significantly impact our practices, therefore are subject to modification as indicated. You expressly agree to comply with all Federal, State, and local laws, ordinances, regulations, and the rules of the WDI when attending the event.

- Vaccination is highly recommended to attend. Boosters are highly recommended if more than 6 months has elapsed since your vaccination.
- Masks are recommended for in-door spaces.
- If you are experiencing symptoms of Covid-19, please do **not** attend this event.
- If you have been in contact with someone who has been diagnosed with Covid-19 within 10 days of this event, please provide proof of negative Covid test or do not attend.

THIS DOCUMENT RELIEVES W	OMEN DRUMMERS INTERNATIONAL AND MAR	IN COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION,
WALKER CREEK RANCH AND C	THERS FROM LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY	, WRONGFUL DEATH, AND PROPERTY
DAMAGE CAUSED BY NEGLIGI	NCE. I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT, UNDERST	AND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL
RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN VOLUNTARILY.		
<u> </u>		
Signature	Printed Name	Date